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|. Diplomates
A. Annual Dues
B. Initial Certification Fee
C. Certification Ratification Fee

Il. Diplomate Candidates
Annual Dues

[ll. Pastoral Counselors, Clinically Trained Ministers,
Clinical Chaplains, Associate Clinical Chaplains,
Associate Pastoral Counselors

A. Annual Dues
B. Initial Certification Fee
C. Certification Ratification Fee

IV. Hospice and Palliative Care,
Associate Hospice and Palliative Care
A. Initial Certification Fee

V. Members (non-certified individuals or candidate)
A. Annual Dues

VI. Accreditation Fees
A. Annual Fee (for "stand alone" centers with
less than $1 million annual budget)

B. Annual Fee (for Centers connected with
institutions with $1 million or more
annual budget)

$250.00
$150.00
$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$75.00
$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$375.00

(Effective 3/17/14)

$750.00

(Effective 3/17/14)



